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Operator 

Address 

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, LP. Month MARCH 2025 

P.O. BOX 696000 
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 

Name of Material Code 

Propane 
Butane 
Butane -Propane 
Motor Gasoline 
Kerosene 
Home Heating Oil 
Diesel Fuel 
Other Middle Distillates 
Aviation Gasoline 
Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 
Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 
Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 
Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 
Bunker C 
Navy Special 
Other Residual Fuels 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 
Lubricants 
Special Napthas 
Solvent Products 
Miscellaneous 
Crude Oil 
TOTALS: (Barrels) 

CERTIFICATE: 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R C S , that I am authorized 

lo make this report, that lhis report was prepared by me or under by supervision 

and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, 

to the best of my knowledge 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Storage 

Beginning 

of Month Receipts 

4,330 
11,130 5,660 

209,375 444,625 

88,150 110,000 
6,629 

42,176 

30,266 
2,382 

54,818 

243,253 24,138 
128,290 3,350,514 

820,799 3,934,937 

INPUT 

Runs to Stills 

and/or Blends 

5,542 

729 

2,349,825 
2,356,096 

Signature 

Date 

Telephone No 

Products 

Manufactured 

40,061 

1,063,618 

858,397 

167,224 

38,417 
33,655 
17,730 

145,234 

2,364,336 

Registration No. _0 _2 _-0_0_5 _7 _______ _
Refinery THREE RIVERS 

Fuel Storage End 

Used Deliveries of Month 

41,755 2,636 
11,248 

1,447,135 270,483 

951,638 104,909 
5,900 

174,036 35,364 

41,055 27,628 
26,485 9,552 
12,069 60,479 

255,521 157,104 
956,670 172,309 

0 3,906,364 857,612 

Xatli(een :McCasfrn 

4/17/2025 Tille Sr Cost Accountant 

210-345-4126

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

APR 25 2025

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P. 

Received RRC 
From Number Code 

LP PIPELINE T1-02-0617 24 

VALERO MKT & SUPPLY T1-10-0984 24 

GULFMARK T1-03-0810 24 

HARVEST T1-03-1122 24 

PLAINS T1-04-3626 24 

EOG RESOURCES MARKETING T1-03-1263 24 

EASTEX T1-06-1951 24 

MISSION PETROLEUM T1-10-0984 24 

SHELL T1-03-0413 24 

GENESIS T1-01-0634 24 

NGL CRUDE LOGISTICS T1-03-1266 24 

ACE GATHERING, INC 24 

AIR LIQUID T1-01-0634 24 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY T1-06-1790 24 

SUNOCO PARTNERS MARKETING T1-06-1790 24 

SYNERGY TRANSFER, LLC 24 

J4 Enerav 24 

Plains 24 

COASTAL PLAINS T1-06-2438 24 

VALERO TERM. & DISTRIB. CO. T1-02-0812 24 

MARTIN CRUDE MARKETING CO. T1-03-1338 24 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

[ ] Corrected Report 
Monthly Report ar,d Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Barrels Code 

23 

23 

39,308 

1,942,261 

10.011 

1,077,517 

-

2,447 

-

38,339 

-

-

23 

-

- 23 

2,744 23 

1,931.78 

-

23 

235,955.17 

3,350,514 

Barrels Code 

8,091 4 

13.734 4 

2,313 

4 

24 138 

Month 
Registration No. 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Barrels Code 

441,980 1 

2,645 1 

1 

444,625 

[ ] Corrected Report 

MARCH 2025 
02-0057

Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels 

2 5,660 7 110,000 

2 0 7 0 

0 5,660 110,000 

Form R-1 
Page 2 
(Rev.1974) 

Receipt Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 

on Page I. 

Total 

565,731 

16,379 

39,308 

1,942.261 

10,011 

1,077,517 

0 

2,447 

0 

38,339 

0 

0 

2,313 

0 

0 

2,744 

1,932 

0 

0 

235,955 

0 

3,934,937 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
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[ ] Corrected Report [ ] Corrected Report 
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(Report in Barrels) 

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, �.P. Monfu MARCH 2025 
--=--=,....,...,......,-::-------

Registration No. 02-0057
--------

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 
RRC 

Delivered To Number Cod Barrels Codi Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code 
Wholesale/ I 
Retailer 1 41,755 2 - 3 4 13,708 5 
Wholesale/ 
Retailer 7 122,381 8 9 10 18 
Wholesale/ 
Retailer 19 26,485 20 12,069 23 72,582 24 
LP 
Pipeline 4 1,433,427 7 829,257 10 174,036 18 1 
LP 
Pipeline 20 23 182,939 24 956,670 

1,624,048 1,024,265 1,203,288 13,708 

Barrels 

41,055 

41,055 
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Delivery Total 
Must Equal Tt 
Shown on Pag 

Total 

55,463 

163,436 

111,136 

2,436,720 

1,139,609 

3,906,364 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

I [] Corrected Report 
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, LP. Month MARCH 2025 
-------------

Registration No. 02-0057
----------

Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity 

10,425 1 2,635.726 

25,966 2 11,248.274 

623,677 4 270,483.053 

210,211 7 104,909.470 

15,007 8 5,900.416 

6,600 9 -

85,802 10 35,363.602 

61,105 18 27,627.929 

21,374 19 9,551.960 

138,696 20 60,478.679 

418,668 23 157,104.129 

494,138 24 172,308.581 

2,111,669 857,611.819 

Code 

Form R-1 

Page 4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This 

Page Must Equal Amount 

Shown on Page 1 

Barrels 




