

D '

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1

[] Corrected Report

Page 1 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator Diamond Snamrock Retining Company, L.P.							wonth	MARCH	2025
Address	P.O. BOX 696000						Registration No.	02-0057	
	SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS	78269-6000					Refinery	THREE RIVERS	
			Storage			Draduata	E.J.		
Name of Materi	ai	Code	Beginning of Month	Receipts	Runs to Stills and/or Blends	Products Manufactured	Fuel Used	Deliveries	Storage End of Month
Propane		1	4,330			40,061		41,755	2,636
Butane		2	11,130	5,660	5,542				11,248
Butane -Propane	9	3							
Motor Gasoline		4	209,375	444,625		1,063,618		1,447,135	270,483
Kerosene		5							
Home Heating C	Dil	6							
Diesel Fuel		7	88,150	110,000		858,397		951,638	104,909
Other Middle Dis	stillates	8	6,629		729				5,900
Aviation Gasolin	le	9							
Kerosene-Type	Jet Fuel	10	42,176			167,224		174,036	35,364
Naptha - Type J	et Fuel	11						L	
Fuel Oil #4 For	Jtility Use	12							
Fuel Oils #5, #6	For Utility Use	13							
Fuel Oil #4 for N	Ion-Utility Use	14							
Fuel Oils #5, #6	for Non-Utility Use	15							
Bunker C		16							
Navy Special		17							
Other Residual	Fuels	18	30,266			38,417		41,055	27,628
Petrochemical F	Feedstocks	19	2,382			33,655		26,485	9,552
Lubricants		20	54,818			17,730		12,069	60,479
Special Napthas	6	21							
Solvent Product	S	22							
Miscellaneous		23	243,253	24,138		145,234		255,521	157,104
Crude Oil		24	128,290	3,350,514	2,349,825			956,670	172,309
TOTALS: (Bar	rels)		820,799	3,934,937	2,356,096	2,364,336	0	3,906,364	857,612

CERTIFICATE:	Signature	Kathleen McCaslin					
I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., that I am authorized							
to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision	Date	4/17/2025 Title	Sr Cost Accountant				
and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete,							
to the best of my knowledge	Telephone No.	210-345-4126					

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

2025

Form R-1 Page 2 (Rev.1974)

[] Corrected Report Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P.

. .

ŝ

Month Registration No. MARCH 02-0057 Receipt Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1.

		ACTUAL RECEIPTS												
Received From	RRC Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total
LP PIPELINE	T1-02-0617	24		23	8,091	4	441,980	1		2	5,660	7	110,000	565,731
VALERO MKT & SUPPLY	T1-10-0984	24		23	13,734	4	2,645	1		2	0	7	0	16,379
GULFMARK	T1-03-0810	24	39,308								1			39,308
HARVEST	T1-03-1122	24	1,942,261					_						1,942.261
PLAINS	T1-04-3626	24	10,011											10,011
EOG RESOURCES MARKETING	T1-03-1263	24	1,077,517											1,077,517
EASTEX	T1-06-1951	24	-											0
MISSION PETROLEUM	T1-10-0984	24	2,447										-	2,447
SHELL	T1-03-0413	24	÷					1						0
GENESIS	T1-01-0634	24	38,339											38,339
NGL CRUDE LOGISTICS	T1-03-1266	24	-			L								0
ACE GATHERING, INC		24	-											0
AIR LIQUID	T1-01-0634	24		23	2,313									2,313
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY	T1-06-1790	24					51						-	0
SUNOCO PARTNERS MARKETING	T1-06-1790	24		23										0
SYNERGY TRANSFER, LLC		24	2,744	23										2,744
J4 Energy		24	1,931.78											1,932
Plains		24	-											0
COASTAL PLAINS	T1-06-2438	24		23		4								0
VALERO TERM. & DISTRIB. CO.	T1-02-0812	24	235,955.17											235,955
MARTIN CRUDE MARKETING CO.	T1-03-1338	24												0
			3,350,514		24,138		444,625		0		5,660		110,000	3,934,937

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

N 10 10

.

Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev.1974)

[] Corrected Report [] Corrected Report Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P. Month MARCH 2025 Operator Delivery Total 02-0057 Registration No. Must Equal Tł Shown on Pag ACTUAL DELIVERIES RRC Delivered To Cod Code Code Code Code Number Barrels Barrels Barrels Barrels Barrels Total Wholesale/ Retailer 1 41,755 2 3 4 13,708 5 55,463 -Wholesale/ Retailer 7 122,381 8 9 10 18 41,055 163,436 Wholesale/ 72,582 26,485 Retailer 19 20 12,069 23 24 111,136 LP 829,257 18 Pipeline 1,433,427 7 1 2,436,720 4 10 174,036 IP 23 Pipeline 20 182,939 24 956,670 1,139,609

1,024,265

1,203,288

13,708

41,055

3,906,364

1,624,048

Detail Statement of Stocks at End of Period (Group Each Kind of Stock Together and Total)

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1 Page 4 (Rev.1974)

[[] Corrected Report

10.0

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

2025

(Report in Barrels)

Operator

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P.

Month MARCH Registration No. 02-0057

Quantities Shown on This Page Must Equal Amount

Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels
10,425	1	2,635.726									
25,966	l i	11,248.274									
623,677		270,483.053					İ				
210,211		104,909.470									
15,007		5,900.416									
6,600	9	-									
85,802	10	35,363.602									
61,105	18	27,627.929									
21,374	19	9,551.960									
138,696	20	60,478.679									
418,668	23	157,104.129									
494,138	24	172,308.581									
2,111,669		857,611.819									

Shown on Page 1